FG PUBLIC SCHOOL NO. 2 (GIRLS) CHAKLALA RWP

The FG Public School No. 2 (Girls) Chaklala invites sealed bids from eligible dealers/firms having income tax /sale tax registration, for the following purchase:

Tender Title	Date of Issue	Bid Submission	Bid Opening
Supply, 10 kw Installation &	10-02-2025 till	24-02-2025 9:00 am	24-02-2025 9:30 am
Commissioning of Solar System	21-02-2025		
Panels with Inverter	8:00 am to 12:40 pm		

ELIGIBILITY CRITERRIA/QUALIFICATION:

- i. List of Similar Assignment with cost (at least 4 No's) of Solar Energy System Jobs with documentary evidence along with satisfactory completion certificates of at least three years.
- ii. Valid PEC Registration Certificate in relevant category for the year 2024-25.
- iii. National Tax Number Certificate and Annual Return Statement of FBR.
- iv. Bank Statement /Financial Turn over last three year each work shall be 80 % cost of work.
- v. Three Years' experience in the Relevant Field.
- vi. Affidavit that the bidders have not been Black listed by any Govt. /Semi Govt. Body.
- vii. Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not involved in any litigation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- The Interested firms can obtain tender documents from the office of Principal FG Public School No. 2 (Girls) located at Gracy Lines, Chaklala, Rwp after paying documents fee of Rs. 2000/- (Non-refundable) through pay order or Banker's Cheque or by depositing the same in the Account Title: STUDENT FUND account No. 3070458062 being maintained in the National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) PAF Chaklala Branch, Rawalpindi through Challan. The Paid challan must be submitted as evidence for obtaining the documents.
- 2. The tendering firms will have to attach CDR @ 2% of their quoted rate as pay order or bank draft in the name of Principal FG Public School No. 2 (Girls) Chaklala, Rwp with their bids, without which the bid will be considered as invalid and rejected.
- 3. The competent authority of FGEI (C/G), Ckl reserves the right to accept any offer or reject any one or all offers.
- 4. The quantities of items can be increased or decreased by competent authority of FGEI(C/G).
- 5. Incomplete bids or offers sent through email will not be accepted.

2 Years After-Sales Services Required

Signature & Stamp of Bidder:

Name of Bidder:

Contact Number of Bidder:

Office Address of Bidder:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: FG Public School No. 2 (Girls) Chaklala, Rwp

Phone No: 051-9280821 Email: fgps2ckl@yahoo.com

Focal Person Cell No: 0333-8705473